3rd May, 2019

To,
The Manager – Listing Department
The BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Reference: - Skyline Millars Limited BSE Code - 505650

Dear Sir,

Subject: Newspaper advertisement for Board Meeting

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 47(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisement in respect of Board meeting, scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 7th May, 2019, published in the following Newspapers:

- 1. Business Standard, on 3rd May, 2019 and
- 2. Tarun Bharat, on 3rd May, 2019.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Yours truly,

For Skyline Millars Limited

Harshal Phatak

Chief Financial Officer

Encl.: as above

Tel.: (022) 22047471 • www.skylinemillarsltd.com CIN: L63020MH1919PLC000640

तर्गा भारत संब



समिती शिष भेट व पाठिंबा : बा. रं. सुंठणकर, ठाकुर, आमदार सायनाक याचा समावेश

मार्चपर्यंत सीमाप्रश्न न सुटल्यास लढा अटळ आहे, असा

इशारा देऊन टाकला.

आंतरराज्य भाषिक सीमातंटे निकालात

होते. १९६९ मधील उत्तरार्थ राजकीय घडामोडीमुळे गाजला होता. ऑगस्ट महिन्यात राष्ट्रपतीपदाच्या निवडणुकीत क्राग्रेसचे अधिकृत उमेदवार संजीव रेड्डी यांचा इंदिरा गांधी यांनी अपक्ष उमेदवार व्ही. व्ही. गिरी अनपेक्षित पराभव झाला होता. स्वतः पंतप्रधान व्यक्त देशात चांगली परिस्थिती असताना सीमाप्रभ्नाकडे दुर्लक्ष आणि आव्हाने उभी राहिली की सीमाप्रभ्न लोंबकळला,

बेळगाव

प्रसाद सु. प्रभू

गांना समर्थन दिले होते. यामुळे काँग्रेस पक्षात फाटाफूट सुरू झाली. या संदर्भति काँग्रेस अध्यक्ष एस. निजलिंगम्पा

आयोजि

असे वातावरण त्यावेळीही होते आणि आजवरही आहे १९६९ साली काँग्रेसची इंडिकेट आणि सिंडीकेट अशी दोन् शकुले ह्याली. या अस्थिरतेमुळे सीमाप्रश्न

प्राणघातक हल्ल्यात एक प्रवासी गंभीर जखमी झाला

पुलावर एका प्रवाशाने धारदार शस्त्राने केलेल्या

नाही. ऐन गर्दीच्या वेळी या हिंसक तरुंणाने असा

आहे. हल्ला नेमका का झाला ते समजू शकलेले

आहे. वसईत राहणारे समीर मर्चंट (५२) मंगळवारी संध्याकाळी ६ च्या सुमारास ते वसई रोड स्थानकात

संध्याकाळी कामानिमित चर्चगेटला जात होते.

हल्ला केल्याने रेल्वे प्रवाशांमध्ये भीतीचे वातावरण

आले ते पादवारी पुलावरुन फलाट क. ३ वर जात

होते, त्याचवेळी अचानक एका अज्ञात प्रवाशाने

त्यांना अडबून त्यांच्यावर हातात असलेल्या टोच्याने सपासप वार करण्यास सुरुवात केली. या अनपेक्षित

E は自己 THE THE SAME OF THE PARTY OF TH तरम भारता मो 上意味書で

एक पुरुष व एक महिला एका दुवाकीवरून पुरुष व महिलांच्या गळ्यातील सोनसाखळी खेचून पतायन करतात, अशा तकारी पोलीस पुरुष व महिलांच्या सोनसाखळी खेचून बंटी-बबलीला गुरुवारी अटक केले. शहरात काही दिवसांपासून दिवसांपासून ग्रमात दाखल करण्यात गळ्याताल सानसाखळा

होती. खास येत्रणेचा हा प्रथ्न गुंडाकून ठेवण्यात आला. केंद्र सरकारने या प्रथ्नावर जानेवारी महिन्यात वरिष्ठ पातकीवर चर्चा केली होती. या चर्चेत सीमातंटा होता. केंद्राने नेमलेल्या महाजन कमिशनने काढण्यासाठी कायम स्वरुपाची यंत्रणा नेमण्यात यावी. अशी शिफारस राष्ट्रीय एकात्मता मंडळाने केंद्र सरकारकडे केली लांबणीवर टाकण्याचा कट उघड झाला

केलेल्या गुन्ह्यातील एकूण ४ लाख २० हजार रुपये किमतीचे सोन्याचे दागिने पोलिसांनी हस्तगत केले. अहवाल विचाराधीन आहे असे तपास करून इशाद खान व त्याची पत्नी हिना अन्सारी या दोघांना ताब्यात घेतले. त्यानंतर त्यांची कसून चौकशी केली असता त्यांनी केलेल्य ा्न्हाची कबुली दिली. त्यांनी चोरी

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board or findful clistally Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 7th May, 2019 at 3.00 p.m.; at CLS, Skivline Wealth, Space, Gate No. 2, 1st Floor, Skyline Oasis, Premier Road, Vidyavhhar West, Murnad-400086, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial esults of the Company for the fourth quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019 NOTICE

The information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's website www.skylinentiliarslitd.com and also on the website of the stock exchanges viz, BSE Limited-www.bseindia.com

FOR SKYLINE MILLARS LIMITED

: 30th April, 2019 : Mumbai

Date :

हिन्यात हापूस तसेच इतर आंब्यांचा हंगाम सुरू एतिल-मे निदर्शनार काही अ आंबा पि 图 यस

गजारात आंबा हंगामात १० ते १५ जणांवर कारवाईची नोंद ण्याच्या प्रक्रियेत इथिलिनच्या वापरावर वचक नाही लवकर वि

> खाली कोसळले. त्यांच्या छातीवर, खांद्याला दुखापत झाली आहे. हल्लेखोर तरुणाने हल्ल्यासाठी वापरलेल

टोचा मर्चंट यांच्या हातात खुपसला होता. अवध्या

काही क्षणात हल्लेखोर पसार झाला. मर्चंट यांना

बराच प्रयत्न केला. मात्र, हल्लेखोर त्यांच्यावर हल्ल

करतच राहिला. या हल्ल्याने मर्चंट जखमी होऊन

हल्ल्याने मर्चंट भांबावले. त्यांनी प्रतिकार करण्याच

आंबा बागायतदार वेळेआधीच आंब्याची तोडणी करीत आहेत. त्यामुळे बाजारात आकाराने लहान व परिपक्व आंबा अवकाळी पाऊस या बदलाने हापूसला पोषक वातीवरण उपलब्ध होत नसल्याने ग २ ते ३ पुड्या अहे. यंदा हवामान उत्पादनात घट तर विषय आंब्याचा दर्जा है. थंडी, कडक ऊन,

करण्यास

उपचारासाठी वसईच्या कृष्णा या खाजगी रुग्णालयात

करत

ते आरो

खुपसलेला टोचा काढण्यात आला आहे. मर्चंट यांची प्रकृती स्थिर असल्याचे डॉक्टरांनी सांगितले. दाखल केले आहे. शस्त्रक्रिया करुन त्यांच्या हातात

दाखल होत नाही

त्यामुळे कमी वेळेत आंबा पिकविण्याची प्रक्रिया लक्कर व्हाबी यासाठी बाजारात असून कॅल्शिअम कारबाईटचा वापर शक्यता आहे. अन्न व औषध प्रशासनाने ग्प्रिल महिन्याच्या सुरुवातीला व्यापारी, करण्यास बंदी असून तसे आढळण्यास कारवाईच्या सूचना दिल्या. मात्र, एफडीए अथिकारी निवडणूक राखल होत असल्याने आंबा तयार होण्यास बसच कालावधी लोटत आहे. गादा इथिलिनचा वापर असण्याची दाट इथेफॉन पावडर वापरण्याची परवानगी एपीएमसी प्रशासन यांची बैठक घेऊन वेळेच्या आठवडाभर आधीच

एफडीए प्रशासन बाजारात फिरकले नसल्याने कारवाई मंदावली आहे. कामात व्यस्त होते. त्यामुळे बाजारात अद्याप तपासणी किंवा कारवाई सर रपीएमसी फळबाजारात आंबा हंगामात गवळ जवळ १० ते १५ जणांवर कारवाईची नोंद असते. यंदा करण्यात आलेली

SKYLINE MILLARS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Chruchgate House, 4th Floor, 32-34, Veer Nariman Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001. Website: www.skylinemillarsitd.com, Email: info@millars.in Tel: +91 22 22047471

Sd/-Maulik Dave e-time Director DIN:01448536

suq seebe THE JAMSHRI RANJITISINGHJI DIE PIDE in hellfi

Ibiqai

M

1

SKYLINE MILLARS LIMITED

CIN: L63020MH1919PLC000640

Regd. Office: Chruchgate House, 4th Floor, 32-34, Veer Nariman Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001. Website: www.skylinemillarsltd.com, Email: info@millars.in Tel: +91 22 22047471

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 7th May, 2019 at 3.00 p.m., at C/2, Skyline Wealth Space, Gate No. 2, 1st Floor, Skyline Oasis, Premier Road, Vidyavihar West, Mumbai-400086, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the fourth quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019.

The information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's website www.skylinemillarsltd.com and also on the website of the stock exchanges viz., BSE Limited-www.bseindia.com

For SKYLINE MILLARS LIMITED.

Sd/-Maulik Dave Whole-time Director DIN:01448536

Date: 30th April, 2019 Place: Mumbai

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE(S) - BASF INDIA LIMITED Regd Office: The Capital, 1204 - C, 12th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400051

Notice is hereby given that the Certificate(s) for the under mentioned Securities of the Company has / have been lost / misplaced and the holder(s) of the said Securities Company has I have been lost I mispiaced and the holder(s) of the said Securities applicant(s) has/have applied to the Company to issue duplicate Share Certificate(s). Any person(s) who has a claim(s) in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15days from this date else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) without any further intimation.

Name of the Shareholders | Kind of Securities | No of the | Distinctive Number (s) Securities 24306931 / 24306950 PRATIBHA MANKAD FOUITY 10/-Name(S) of holder(s) / Applicant(s) NARESH PRAVINCHANDRA MANKAD Place: RAJKOT Date: 03/05/2019

MAHINDRA CIE AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

Registered Office: Mahindra Towers, 1* Floor, Dr. G. M. Bhosale Marg,
Worli, Mumbai 400 018, India
Tel: +91 22 24931449 Fax: +91 22 24915890

Website: www.mahindracie.com | email: mcie.investors@mahindracie.com

NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE(S)

Notice be and is hereby given cautioning all the shareholders/public not to deal in any manner in respect of below mentioned securities of the Company as the same have been informed to the Company by the shareholder(s) as lost/misplaced.

Folio No.	Certificate No.(s)	Distinctive Nos. (both inclusive)	Registered Holder(s)
MASO023140	101140	144924186 to 144924238	Asha Murari Desai J/W Murari Ramprasad Desai

Any person who has any claim in respect of the aforesaid Share Certificate should lodge Share Transfer Agents i.e. Karvy Fintech Private Limited, Unit: MAHINDRA CIE AUTOMOTIVE Share Transfer Agents i.e. Karvy Fintech Private Limited, Unit: MAHINDRA CIE AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED, Karvy Selenium, Tower B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Financial District, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500 032, within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be considered and the Company will proceed to issue the Duplicate Share Certificate in favour of the Registered Holder(s).

For MAHINDRA CIE AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

Pankaj V. Goyal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: A 29814

Place: Mumbai Date : 2nd May, 2019

"FORM NO.URC-2"

Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Act

[Pursuant to Section374 (b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 4 (1) of the Companies (Authorised to register) Rule, 2014]

- Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section(2) of section 366 of Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made after fifteen days hereof but before expiry of thirty days hereinafter to the Registrar at Mumbai that "Wishtryindia Digital" a Partnership Firm may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act, 2013 as a Company United the Norce.
- 2. The Principal objects of the Company are as follows: To carry on the business of an Online gift registry, where users and customers can create personalized gift registries for any occasion in their life.
- A copy of the draft Memorandum and Article of Association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at 901, Natraj, 121, SV Road, Next to Aria Parabh Haspital Santacruz (West). Mumbai-400054.

CIN: L17111PN1907PLC000258

Regd. Office: Fatehchand Damani Nagar
Station Road, Solapur. – 413 001.

Tel.: 0217-2380914, initial I'sno Fax: 0217-2380932 acid Email: jammill1907@gmail.com ame

NOTICE

SPG. & WVG. MILLS CO. LTD.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday the 13th May 2019 at the Administrative office of the Company at 5, Motimahal, 195, J.T. Road, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 at 5.00 a.m.(S.T) to consider the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the 4th Quarter & Financial year ended 31st March ,2019

For The Jamshri Ranjitsinghji Spg. & Wvg. Mills Co. Ltd. sd/ lace: Mumbai Rajesh Damani Date: 02.05.2019 **Joint Managing Director**

GANGES SECURITIES LIMITED GANGES SECURITIES LIMITED
CINI. 74120UP2015PLC069869
Registered Office: P.O. Hargaon,
District-Stapur Uttar Pradesh-261121
Corporate Office: 91, R.N. Mukherjee Road
Birla Building, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700001
Website: www.birla-sugar.com
email:birlasugar@birla-sugar.com
Phone No. (05862) 256220-221
Fax No.: (05862) 256 225
NOTICE

Fax No.: (05862) 256 225
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulations 29 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 13th May, 2019, inter alia to consider and approve the standalone and consolidated Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019.

This Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.birla-sugar.com and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at https://www.nseindia.com/ and https://www.bseindia.com.

By Order of the Board For **Ganges Securities Limited** a V. Agarwala Place : Kolkata Company Secretary Dated : May 02, 2019

PALASH SECURITIES LIMITED PALASH SECURITIES LIMITED CIN – L74120UP2015PLC069675 REGD. OFFICE - P.O. HARGAON DIST SITAPUR (U.P.), PIN - 261 121 Phone No. (05862) 256220-221 Fax No.: (05862) 256 225

E-mail – birlasugar@birla-sugar.com Website-www.birla-sugar.com NOTICE

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulations 29 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 10th May , 2019, inter alia to consider and approve the standalone and consolidated audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter/year ended 31st March, 2019.

This Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.birla-sugar.com and may als be accessed on the Stock Exchange website https://www.nseindia.com/and https://www.bseindia.com.

By Order of the Board For Palash Securities Limited Mayuri Raia Place : Kolkata Company Secretary Dated: 02.05.2019

EAST COAST RAILWAY

Tender Notice No.
MSM-TCC-TIG-JNRD-BLGR-19

NAME OF WORK: TERMINAL
CLEANING OF 18437 / 18438,
58303/58304, 58207/58298,
12871/12872, 12893/12894,

RAGES LIMITED

995PLC069839 al Area, Phase I, New Delhi 110020

on 47 read with Regulation 33 of ure Requirements) Regulations, eting of the Board of Directors of eld on Thursday, May 9, 2019, naudited Financial Results of the nsolidated basis, for the Quarter

ition 46 of LODR, details of the website of the Company i.e.

.com. For Varun Beverages Limited

Ravi Batra ficer & Group Company Secretary)

O INDIA LIMITED

99MH1949PLC007912) 5th Floor, 96 Mahakali Caves Mumbai-400 093. x No. 022 2824 4707 santoindia.com; a@monsanto.com

L COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL PLICATION NO. 820 OF 2019 panies Act, 2013

0 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013;

of Amalgamation of Monsanto India y) with Bayer CropScience Limited their respective shareholders.

74999MH1949PLC007912) ompanies Act, 1913 and an Act, 2013 having its registered lahakali Caves Road, Andheri

Applicant /Transferor Company EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS BALLOT AND E-VOTING

EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS

BALLOT AND E-VOTING

n order dated 22nd day of April, onal Company Law Tribunal (the of the shareholders of Monsanto swar Hall, Y. B. Chavan Centre, rg. Mumbai – 400 021 on Tuesday, (1100 hours) for the purpose of ving with or without modification, on of Monsanto India Limited (the Science Limited (the Transferor Hall, Y. B. Chavan Centre, Near Alumbai – 400 021 on Tuesday, 4m 30 hours) at which time and place to attend the said meeting. atement under Section 230 can be doffice of the Transferor Company, it the meeting, may vote in person the prescribed form are deposited feror Company not later than 48 f proxy can be obtained free of Transferor Company. Whar Natarajan, (DIN: 01031445) any failing him Mr. Ravishankar ging Director of the Transferor a practicing Advocate and Solicitor meeting. The the Companies (Management and any has on 02" day of May 2019: Ballot Notice along with the cliested business reply envelope ed their e-mail id with depositories tice along with the details of User

tice along with the details of User se email ids are registered against sitory Participants and with the

shareholders for the purpose of oving the Scheme through Postal means (e-voting). hareholders, whose name appear eneficial Owners as on 12th day of al. Securities Depository Limited